PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Chase Medical, LP	10/14/2005	
CMI Holding Company, Inc.	10/14/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surge Medical Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	3400 Innovation Court, S.E.
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6152911
Patent Number:	5984908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6167522318

Email: patents@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Burpee

Address Line 1: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112229.112329

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Burpee

Total Attachments: 3

source=Surge Patent 1#page1.tif source=Surge Patent 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0819

500061004

9 00 088 d

source=Surge Patent 3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Chase Medical, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Chase"), and CMI Holding Company, Inc., a Texas corporation, having their principal place of business located at 1876 Firman Drive, Richardson, Texas (each, an "Assignor," and, collectively, the "Assignors"), have acquired the exclusive right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Surge Medical Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having its principal place of business at 3400 Innovation Court, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions described in the Assigned Patents, including the right to recover damages for past infringement, and in, to and under any Assigned Patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions described in the Assigned Patents and to all Letters Patents or applications or similar legal protections, including the right to file suit and obtain damages for past infringement, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for Assigned Patents by said patents and applications, and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof or any legal equivalents thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent(s) or any legal equivalent thereof to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the registered Assigned Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of October 4, 2005.

	CHASE MEDICAL, LP
	Its: CEO
STATE OF TEXAS)	
COUNTY OF <u>DALLAS</u>)	Ai
The foregoing document was acknowledged Albert M Davis, the Gener	before me this 14 th day of October, 2005, by
Delaware Limited, on behalf of the lim	nited partnership.
JACKIE D. LAFOLLETTE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 29, 2006	Notary Public, COULIN County, TX My Commission Expires: 4-29-06 Acting in BALLES County, TX

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0821

	CMI HOLDING COMPANY, INC.
	By:
	Its: CEO
STATE OF TEXAS)	
COUNTY OF DALLAS.	
The foregoing document was acknowled Albert M Davis, the Grand Delaware Limited, on behalf of the	lged before me this Halding Company, Inc., a be corporation.
Praturship	Jacai d. Ja fallet
JACKIE D. LAFOLLETTE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 29, 2006	Notary Public, County, TX My Commission Expires: 4-29-06 Acting in ARCAS County, TX

1173530v1

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>
US 6152911	Venous return catheter having multiple helical support members	11/28/2000
US 5984908	Venous return catheter having internal support member	11/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 11/17/2005